
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12441 12050 11797 11587 11305 11211 11070 10867 10860 10850 10827 10825 10911 10953 10798 10819 11347 12305 12917 13389 13752 14018 14232 14335 307,995
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 1,272
CUFK 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 610

JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 6,744
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 11,064
PKLGU6 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 11,016
TBINU1 699 698 683 671 655 649 641 629 629 628 627 627 632 634 625 627 657 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,340
TBINU2 699 698 683 671 655 649 641 629 629 628 627 627 632 634 625 627 657 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,340
TBINU3 699 698 683 671 655 649 641 629 629 628 627 627 632 634 625 627 657 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,340
JMAHU1 699 698 683 671 655 649 641 629 629 628 627 627 632 634 625 627 657 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,340
PGPSU1(MFO) 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 1,803
PGPSU2(MFO) 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 1,802
PKLGU1(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,381
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,380
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14(DF) 219 219 199 191 185 184 186 180 180 180 180 180 181 183 179 179 186 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,990
KLPPGT15 219 219 199 191 185 184 185 180 180 180 180 180 181 183 179 179 186 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,990
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 135 134 136 132 132 145 155 126 131 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,753
MPSSGT2(DF) 161 161 161 161 161 160 161 135 134 136 132 131 145 155 126 131 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,752
PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 104 113 113 113 114 113 2,568
PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 104 113 113 113 114 113 2,568
PAKABK2A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 104 113 113 113 113 113 2,567
PAKABK2B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 104 113 113 113 113 113 2,567
PAKABK3A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 104 113 113 113 114 113 2,568
PAKABK3B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 102 104 113 113 113 114 113 2,568
PAKABK4A 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 107 116 116 117 117 117 2,665
PAKABK4B 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 107 116 116 117 117 117 2,665
PGLAGT11 350 308 269 254 243 241 243 233 234 234 233 233 236 239 231 232 245 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,554
PGLAGT12 350 308 268 254 243 241 243 233 233 234 233 233 236 239 231 232 245 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,553
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 98 99 104 106 105 2,361
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 97 99 103 106 105 2,360
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 186 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 139 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,615
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 186 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 139 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,615
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 186 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 139 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,615
SGB3GT31 141 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 161 179 213 213 213 213 213 4,281
SGB3GT33 140 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 161 178 213 213 213 213 213 4,280
SGRIGT13 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 124 125 142 155 149 3,073
SGRIGT21 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 124 126 142 155 149 3,075
SKSPBK1 294 256 226 215 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 311 328 350 350 350 350 350 7,199
TJGSBK1A 351 307 263 247 236 233 236 225 225 225 225 224 228 232 222 223 237 297 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,483
YPKA 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 14,304
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
KLPPGT13(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,285
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 178 213 213 213 213 213 2,987
SGRIGT11(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 88 124 125 142 155 145 1,825
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 124 125 142 155 149 1,750
SGRIGT23(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 125 142 155 147 1,447
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 74 74 517
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 74 74 517
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 455
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 240
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 23 23 137
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 420
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 80 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,920
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,890
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 80 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,190
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 800
PGAU 2 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 528
PGAU 3 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 475
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 150 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 43 48 48 48 48 48 48 750
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 111 111 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 33 27 16 7 7 34 34 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 210

SPN RSV 1201 1292 1545 1755 2037 2131 2172 2271 2278 2284 2303 2305 2231 2189 2324 2311 1995 1037 1074 1069 923 921 977 1073 33,873

TOTAL GEN 12392 12001 11748 11538 11256 11162 11021 10818 10811 10801 10778 10776 10862 10904 10749 10770 11298 12256 12868 13340 13703 13969 14183 14286 306,833

16-Aug-11
Tuesday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14259 14050 13992 14242 14425 14741 14737 14749 14752 14697 14181 13636 13083 12896 12873 13071 13365 13599 13561 13517 13215 13240 12975 12667 307,995
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 1,272
CUFK 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 610

JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,376
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 281 6,744
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 11,064
PKLGU6 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 11,016
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,340
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,340
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,340
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,340
PGPSU1 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 77 75 75 75 75 78 1,803
PGPSU2 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 76 75 75 75 75 78 1,802
PKLGU1 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 141 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,381
CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,380
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,990
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,990
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,753
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,752
PAKABK1A 114 112 112 113 113 114 114 114 114 114 114 112 106 102 101 106 112 112 113 113 112 112 108 107 2,568
PAKABK1B 114 112 112 113 113 114 114 114 114 114 114 112 106 102 101 106 112 112 113 113 112 112 108 107 2,568
PAKABK2A 113 112 112 113 113 114 114 114 114 114 114 112 106 102 101 106 112 112 113 113 112 112 108 107 2,567
PAKABK2B 113 112 112 113 113 114 114 114 114 114 114 112 106 102 101 106 112 112 113 112 112 112 108 107 2,567
PAKABK3A 114 112 112 113 113 114 114 114 114 114 114 112 106 102 101 106 112 112 113 113 112 112 108 107 2,568
PAKABK3B 113 112 112 113 113 114 114 114 114 114 114 112 106 102 101 106 112 112 113 113 112 112 108 107 2,568
PAKABK4A 117 116 116 117 117 118 118 118 118 118 117 116 109 105 105 109 115 116 116 116 116 116 111 110 2,665
PAKABK4B 117 116 116 117 117 118 118 118 118 118 117 116 109 105 105 109 115 116 116 116 116 116 111 110 2,665
PGLAGT11 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,554
PGLAGT12 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,553
PGPSBK3A 106 96 95 105 105 110 110 110 110 111 107 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 98 97 95 95 95 95 2,361
PGPSBK3B 106 96 95 105 105 110 110 110 110 111 107 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 98 97 95 95 95 95 2,360
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,615
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,615
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,615
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 194 155 151 191 213 213 213 213 213 213 208 203 4,281
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 194 155 151 190 213 213 213 213 213 213 208 203 4,280
SGRIGT13 153 118 107 151 147 166 166 166 166 168 155 105 88 88 88 88 100 105 127 123 112 117 88 88 3,073
SGRIGT21 153 118 107 151 148 166 166 166 166 169 155 106 88 88 88 88 100 105 127 123 112 117 88 88 3,075
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 341 307 302 338 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 349 7,199
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,483
YPKA 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 596 14,304
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,285
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 194 155 151 190 213 213 213 213 213 213 207 0 2,987
SGRIGT11 153 118 106 149 147 165 166 163 162 168 155 105 88 88 88 88 96 103 127 123 110 114 88 0 1,825
SGRIGT22 153 118 107 151 147 166 166 166 166 168 155 105 88 88 88 88 100 105 127 123 112 117 0 0 1,750
SGRIGT23 153 118 107 151 147 166 166 166 165 168 155 105 88 88 88 88 100 105 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,447
SRDGGT1 74 73 73 74 74 74 74 74 74 74 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 517
SRDGGT2 74 73 73 74 74 74 74 74 74 74 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 517
SRDGGT3 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455
KLPPGT11 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 240
KLPPGT12 23 22 22 23 23 23 23 23 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 137
SRDGGT4 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420
SRDGGT5 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,920
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,890
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,190
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 65 60 75 80 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 800
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 528
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 475
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 0 4 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 145 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 750
KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 20 20 20 20 20 75 37 20 20 20 20 20 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 12 14 4 4 210

SPN RSV 988 1197 1255 1005 1122 941 945 933 930 961 907 1037 1340 1527 1552 1354 1160 1076 900 941 993 1068 1016 900 33,873

TOTAL GEN 14212 14003 13945 14195 14378 14694 14690 14702 14705 14650 14134 13589 13036 12849 12824 13022 13316 13550 13512 13468 13166 13191 12926 12618 306,833


